TSO AND ASTEF A Partnership



TSO members are automatically members of ASTEF.

ASTEF holds an annual meeting during each state convention. To which all members are encouraged to attend.

ASTEF is looking for TSO members with a talent or experience in marketing, fundraising and grant-writing to serve on the ASTEF Board of Directors.

| | TSO | ASTEF |
|--|-----|-------|
| Collect Dues | Х | |
| Accepts Contributions to the Scholarship Fund | | X |
| Accepts Contributions to the Leadership Fund | | X |
| Accepts Contributions to the Projects Fund | | X |
| Accepts Contributions to the Eula Lee Carter Fund | X | |
| Accepts Contributions that are Tax Deductible | | X |
| Conducts Leadership Seminar | Х | |
| Determines Scholarship Recipients | Х | |
| Determines Eula Lee Carter Recipients | Х | |
| Funds the Leadership Seminar | | X |
| Funds awarded Scholarships | | X |
| Funds Eula Lee Carter Scholarships | Х | |
| Funds Chapter Projects | | X |
| Conducts Fundraisers | | X |
| Prepares a Budget | Х | Х |
| Governed by a Board of Directors | | X |
| Holds a Business Meeting at State Convention | Х | X |
| Owns the Headquarters Building | Х | |
| IRS Status is a 501 (c) 3 Non-Profit Public Charity | | Х |
| IRS Status is a 501 (c) 6 Non-Profit Professional Organization | X | |